
BAGONG INLIPINAS 

Republic of the Philippines 
Province of Cagayan 

TUGUEGARAO CITY 

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR 

08 July 2024 

THE PRESIDING OFFICER AND MEMBERS 
Sangguniang Panlungsod 
This City 

Dear Presiding Officer and Members of the Sanggunian: 

Herewith is a letter from Mgr. Emil Antonio N. Calimag, Head of Tuguegarao Lending Center, 
Development Bank of the Philippines, relative to the release of additional funds for the 
construction of the City Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Office (CDRRMO) 
building. 

For your information and appropriate action. 

Thank you! 

In the name of publicTice, 

l'  MAMA ROSA 0 S. TING-QUE 
City Mayort6 

Copy furnished: 
• City Administrator's Office 
• City Treasury 
• City Legal Office 
• Development Bank of the Philippines 
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iVIGR. EIVIIL .141°  TONI° N. CALIMAG 

Head, Tuguegarao Lending Center 
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DEVELOPMENT RANK OF THE PHILIPPINES 
Fle.)ad Office: Sen. Gil J. Puyat Avenue corner 

Mukati Avenue. Mukati City. 

PtLe 

April 4, 2024 

HON. MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE 
City Mayor 

LGU Tuguegarao City 

Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 

THRU: BUENAVENTURA F. LAGUNDI 
City Treasurer 

Dear Mayor: 

This has reference to your lett:v dated iViarch 14, 2024 on the request for the additional 

fund and release amounting tof P1,170,711.03 to augment the payment of additional works 

on the construction of Tuguegarao City Disaster Risk Reduction Management Office 

(CDRRMO) per variation order dated February 13, 2023. 

Please be informed that said request was already approved by our Credit Committee subject 

to submission of Sangguniang resolution covering the amendment in the amount originally 

bidded at P34,815,331.58. 

For your concerns and clarifications, you may contact our Account Officer, Ms. Julie G. 

Bangayan at 0965-144-8491. 

Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

(02)  8.818-9511 

••,,t 

infoOdbp.pli vvww.dbp.pii tb.corn/devbankpill 
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.AQUEBAY 
E- igineer I 

/Recommen ing Approval b 

Checked by: 

ARAO JR. 
Engineer Itt 

Republic of the Philippines 

Province of Cagayan 

CITY OF TUGUEGARAO 

CITY ENGINEERING OFFICE 

PROGRArtn OF WOW 

Project Name CONSTRUCTION OF CDRRIVIO BUILDING 
Project Location : CITY HALL GROUNDS, CARIG SUR, TUGUEGARAO CITY 
Source of Fund 

Date 

Duration of Project : 310 C.D 
Mode of Implementatii : BY CONTRACT 

Description : New Construction 

Net Length 34.0 m 
Width 22.0 m 

No. of Storey 3.00 

Classification OFFICE 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION % OF LABOR EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENT 

TOTAL NEEDED DE:qCIRIPTInN AVAILAB,  E 

902(1)-a1 

903(2) 

1018(1) 

1005(1) 

SPL-2 

SPL-4 

SPL-5 

SPL-6 

SPL-7 

Reinforcing Steel, Deformed, Grade 40 

Forrnworks & Scaffoiciings 

Tiles& Trims 

Doors and Windows 

Fire Protection VVorks (Fire EXTINGUISHER SET) 

Tubular Steel Works (Railings) 

Rolled Up Doors 

Partitioning Works (Aluminum) 

Steel Works (GEN-SET) 

2.77% 

1  

1 4.65% 
i 11.89% 

1 21.60% 

' 2.11% 

17.37% 

I 24.91% 

13.56% 

I 1.15% 

• 100.0,0% 

i 
i 

I 
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION 1 UNIT QTY. 

ESTIMATED COST OF 'vliORK 
UNIT COST TOTAL 

902(1)-a1 
903(2) 
1018(1) 
1005(1) 
SPL-2 

SPL-4 

SPL-5 
SPL-6 
SPL-7 

Additionai Works 
1 k.gs. Reinforcing Steel, Deformed, Grade 40 I 

Formworks & Scaffoldings sq.m. • 
Tiles& Trims I aista. 
Doors and Windows i CUM. 
Fire Protection Works (Fire EXTINGUISHER SET) 1 kgs. 

Tubular Steel Works (Railings) 1 sq.m. 
I 

Rolled Up Doors ! win.. . 
Partitioning Works (Aluminum) 

I %Int  Steel Works (GEN-SET) scyrn, 

1 458.02 
50.00 

103.60 
1.00 

15.00 

38.00 

6.00 
25.00 
1.00 

70.76 
1,088.93 
1,343.42 

252,825.30 
1,650_00 

5,350.00 

48,600.00 
6,350.00 

13,450.00 

32,410.67 
54,446.70 

13'2,178.35 
252,825.30 

24,750.00 

203,300.00 

291,600.00 
158,750.00 
13,450.00 

A. DIRECT COST 1,170,711.03 
BREAKDOWN OF ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE P (COSI) % OF TOTAL SUB-TOTAL 

LABOR 

ti.rzng g & ACM. 
OverheadiEng"g 

MATERIALS C.Contingency 
HANDTOOLS 
RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT D. 

DIRECT COST E. Total Estimated C L170,711.03 
SAY 1,170,711.03 

Approved by.:.  

Hon. MAILA ROSA S. TING QUE 
City Mayor 
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